

GAHC010200612024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./1217/2024

SAIFUL ISLAM AND 9 ORS
S/O LATE MONOWAR HUSSAIN
R/O VILL- KHARDHARA PATHAR
P.O. KHARDHARA
MOUZA- NAGAON
P.S. AND DIST. BARPETA, ASSAM

2: MATIBAR RAHMAN
S/O LATE MONOWAR HUSSAIN
R/O VILL- KHARDHARA PATHAR
P.O. KHARDHARA
MOUZA- NAGAON
P.S. AND DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM

3: SHOHIDUL ISLAM
S/O LATE MONOWAR HUSSAIN
R/O VILL- KHARDHARA PATHAR
P.O. KHARDHARA
MOUZA- NAGAON
P.S. AND DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM

4: RESHMA PARBIN
W/O SAIFUL ISLAM
R/O VILL- KHARDHARA PATHAR
P.O. KHARDHARA
MOUZA- NAGAON
P.S. AND DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM

5: DELBAR ALI
S/O LATE MUNNAF ALI
R/O VILL- THEKER PATHAR

P.O. KHARDHARA
MOUZA- NAGAON
P.S. AND DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM

6: JAHUR UDDIN
S/O LATE MUNNAF ALI
R/O VILL- THEKER PATHAR
P.O. KHARDHARA
MOUZA- NAGAON
P.S. AND DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM

7: MAHIDUL ISLAM
S/O LATE MUNNAF ALI
R/O VILL- THEKER PATHAR
P.O. KHARDHARA
MOUZA- NAGAON
P.S. AND DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM

8: SAFIKUL ISLAM
S/O LATE MUNNAF ALI
R/O VILL- THEKER PATHAR
P.O. KHARDHARA
MOUZA- NAGAON
P.S. AND DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM

9: SUNAR UDDIN
S/O LATE ASMAT ALI
R/O VILL- KHARDHARA PATHAR
P.O. KHARDHARA
MOUZA- NAGAON
P.S. AND DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM

10: SUMAR ALI
S/O LATE ABDUL BAREK
R/O VILL- KHARDHARA PATHAR
P.O. KHARDHARA
MOUZA- NAGAON
P.S. AND DIST. BARPETA
ASSA

VERSUS

MAJEDA BEGUM AND ANR

W/O LATE SAGAR BADSHA
VILL- KHARDHARA PATHAR,
P.O. KHARDHARA
P.S. BARPETA,
DIST. BARPETA, ASSAM

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE LEARNED PP
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B CHOWDHURY,

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR. B HUSSAIN (R-1),MS. M PATHAK (R-1),MS. M MALLIK (R-1)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

28.01.2026

- 1.** Heard learned counsel for both sides.
- 2.** TCR as called for has been received.
- 3.** Matter is admitted for hearing.
- 4.** List the matter on 24.02.2026 for hearing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant